Trollslandor i Sverige - norske navn
Norske navn

VANNYMFER
Praktvannymfer
Blabandvannymfe
Blavingevannymfe
Metallvannymfer
Vanlig metallvannymfe
Sarlig metallvannymfe

Bredleggvannymfer
Elvevannymfe
Blavannymfer
Rodgyevannymfe

Rad vannymfe

Vanlig blavannymfe
Maneblavannymfe
Armert blavannymfe
Nordisk blavannymfe
Serlig blavannymfe
Variabel blavannymfe

Stor blavannymfe
Kystvannymfe

LIBELLER
Mosaikkgayenstikkere
Takroragyenstikker
Hgstoyenstikker
Fiellayenstikker

Vanlig ayenstikker
Torvmosegyenstikker
Blagrann gyenstikker

Brun gyenstikker
Trekkgyenstikker
Vargyenstikker
Elvegyenstikkere

Klubbeelvegyenstikker
Tangelvegyenstikker

Kongegyenstikkere (Bekkegyenstikkere)

Kongegyenstikker

Metalloyenstikkere (Glansoyenstikkere)

Latinske navn

ZYGOPTERA
Calopterygidae
Calopteryx splendes
Calopteryx virgo
Lestidae

Lestes sponsa

Lestes dryas

Lestes virens

Lestes barbarus
Sympecma fusca
Sympecma paedisca
Platycnemididae
Platycnemis pennipes
Coenagrionidae
Erythromma najas
Erythromma viridulum
Pyrrhosoma nymphula
Coenagrion hastulatum
Coenagrion lunulatum
Coenagrion armatum
Coenagrion johanssoni
Coenagrion puella
Coenagrion pulchellum
Nehalennia speciosa
Enallagma cyathigerum
Ishnura elegans
Ishnura pumilio

ANISOPTERA

Aeshnidae

Aeshna serrata (= A.osiliensis)
Aeshna mixta

Aeshna caerulea

Aeshna juncea

Aeshna subarctica

Aeshna cyanea

Aeshna viridis

Aeshna grandis

Aeshna isoceles

Anax imperator

Anax ephippiger (Hemianax ephippiger)
Brachytron pratense

Gomphidae

Gomphus vulgatissimus
Onychogomphus forcipatus
Ophiogomphus cecilia

Cordulegastridae
Cordulegaster boltonii

Corduliidae

Sidetall
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Toflekkayenstikker
Smaragdgyenstikker

Vanlig metallgyenstikker

Gulflekket metallgyenstikker
Myrmetallgyenstikker
Fjellmetallgyenstikker

Nordlig (Tundra-) metallgyenstikker

Libeller
Firflekklibelle
Bred blalibelle

Stor blalibelle

Liten blalibelle
Vannliljetorvlibelle (N@kkrosetorvlibelle)
Gra torvlibelle

Liten torvlibelle
Ostlig torvlibelle
Stor torvlibelle
Gulvinget hgstlibelle
Vestlig hgstlibelle?
Svart hgstlibelle
Sarlig hgstlibelle
Radbrun hgstlibelle
Blodrad hastlibelle

Epitheca bimaculata
Cordulia aenea
Somatochlora metallica
Somatochlora flavomaculata
Somatochlora arctica
Somatochlora alpestris
Somatochlora sahlbergi

Libellulidae

Libellula quadrimaculata
Libellula depressa
Libellula fulva
Orthetrum cancellatum
Orthetrum coerulescens
Leucorrhinia caudalis
Leucorrhinia albifrons
Leucorrhinia dubia
Leucorrhinia rubicunda
Leucorrhinia pectoralis
Sympetrum flaveolum
Sympetrum fonscolombii (S.nigrescens?)
Sympetrum danae
Sympetrum vulgatum
Sympetrum striolatum
Sympetrum sanguineum

82
84
84
86
86
86
86

88
90
90
92
92
96
96
98
98
98
100
100
100
102
102
102



	Ark1

